PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6555303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL REES	02/12/2021
MACIEJ KUDANOWSKI	02/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF AUTOMOTIVE UK LTD.	
Street Address:	STRATFORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SOLIHULL	
City:	WEST MIDLANDS	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	B90 4GW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17128475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: mkalchoff@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAS-030178 US ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew M. Shaheen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAS-030178_US_ORD_Assignment#page1.tif source=DAS-030178 US ORD Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055293 FRAME: 0319 506508527

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 202844-US-NP entitled: Electric Power Steering System

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Samuel Rees Maciej Kudanowski

Country United Kingdom

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Automotive UK Ltd., a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at Stratford Road, Solihull, West Midlands, B90 4GW, Great Britain, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/128,475, Filing Date Dec 21, 2020 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Automotive UK Ltd. as the assignee.

Executed by:		
Samuel Rees	Signature:	
Address	Date:	
Address		
Country		
Maciej Kudanowski	Signature:	M belowered
Address 34 Moorfield Avenue		Date: 8 th Feb 2021
Address Solihull B93 9RA		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202844-US-NP entitled: Electric Power Steering System

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Samuel Rees Maciek Kudanowski

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Automotive UK Ltd., a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at Stratford Road, Solihuil, West Midlands, B90 4GW, Great Britain, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/128,475, Filing Date Dec 21, 2020 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Automotive UK Ltd. as the assignee.

Executed by:	
Samuel Rees	Signature: SZEE
Address	Date: 12/02/2021
Address	
Country	
Maciek Kudanowski	Signature:
Address	Date:
Address	
Country	

PATENT REEL: 055293 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 02/17/2021